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OFFICERS

PRESIDENT (Second Term)										 Ryan Perlin, Esq 
Partner, Bekman, Marder, Hopper, Malarkey & Perlin
1829 Reisterstown Road, #200
410-539-6633 Office
410-952-8747 Mobile 
 perlin@mdtrialfirm.com

[bookmark: _Hlk115677367]Board Term 1:	July 2017 to July 2020
Board Term 2:	July 2020 to July 2023

Vice-President:	September 2020 to September 2022
President:		September 2022 to September 2023

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT (Second Term)							
Neil Ellis, Esq
Law Office of Neil Ellis PLLC 
5335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 440
Washington, DC 20015
202-258-5421 Mobile
Nellis5308@gmail.com

[bookmark: _Hlk115677459]Board Term 1:	July 2015 to July 2018
Board Term 2:	July 2018 to July 2021

President:			September 2020 to September 2022
Immediate Past President:	September 2022 to September 2023

VICE-PRESIDENT (First Term)										 
JaMar S. Mancano, Esq. 
Partner, Venable LLP
750 E. Pratt St., Ste. 900
Baltimore, MD 21202
410-244-7838 Office
jsmancano@Venable.com

Board Term 1:	July 2020 to July 2023

Secretary:		September 2021 to September 2022
Vice-President: 	September 2022 to September 2023

TREASURER (First Term)										
Steve Manekin 
Director, Ellin & Tucker
400 East Pratt Street, Suite 200
Baltimore, MD 21202
(410) 727-5735
smanekin@ellinandtucker.com

Board Term 1:	September 2022 to September 2025

Treasurer:	September 2022 to September 2023

SECRETARY (First Term)									
[bookmark: _Hlk88414269]Michelle C. Johnson, Esq.
Miles & Stockbridge
100 Light Street
Baltimore, MD 21202
410-385-3660 Office 
585-690-2072 Mobile
mjohnson@MilesStockbridge.com

Board Term 1:	March 2021 to March 2024

Secretary:	September 2022 to September 2023

MEMBERS												
Jodie Buchman, Esq. 
Partner, Silverman Thompson Slutkin & White
201 North Charles Street, Suite 2600 
Baltimore MD 21201 
410-385-2225 Office
443-909-7523 Mobile
410-547-2432 Fax
buchman@silvermanthompson.com

Board Term 1:	September 2022 to September 2025


Sheryl Eni
443-880-5694
sheryl.r.eni@nasa.gov

PAIMI Advisory Council Chair (One-Year Term):	May 2022 to May 2023
Amena Fine, M.D.
Kennedy Krieger Institute
3505 Ash Street, Apt B
Baltimore, MD 21211
706-829-7170 Mobile
FineA@kennedykrieger.org
                      
Board Term 1:	January 2019 to January 2022
Board Term 2:	January 2022 to January 2025

Ryan Gill, M.D.
906 S. Decker Ave
Baltimore, 21224
516-317-1673 Mobile 
443-923-9344 Office 
ryanegill@gmail.com
gillr@kennedykrieger.org

Board Term 1:	December 2017 to December 2020
Board Term 2:	December 2020 to December 2023

Susan Kadis
8015 Township Drive, #1B
Owings Mills, MD 21117
410-598-8515 Mobile
sdeek2453@gmail.com

Board Term 1:	June 2020 to June 2023

Nusrat Malik
226 N. Beaumont Avenue 
Catonsville, MD 21228
maliknusrat75@yahoo.com

Board Term 1:	March 2022 to March 2025

Michael McGuire 
Restorative Therapies, Inc.
800 609 9166 x 333 Office
mmcguire@gmail.com

Board Term 1:	June 2019 to June 2022
Board Term 2:	June 2022 to June 2025
Treasurer:	September 2020 to September 2022
George Nilson, Esq. 
615 Cannon Street 
Chestertown, Md 21620
410-490-9349 Mobile
george.nilson219@gmail.com

Board Term 1:	April 2017 to April 2020
Board Term 2:	April 2020 to April 2023

Rebecca Sinclair 
Vice President
Orrstown Bank
501 Fairmount Avenue, Suite 200
Towson, MD 21286
410-291-7079 Office
443-468-0079 Mobile 
rsinclair@orrstown.com

Board Term 1:	December 2016 to December 2019
Board Term 2:	December 2019 to December 2022

Treasurer:    September 2017 to September 2019

Jessica Weber, Esq.
Brown, Goldstein & Levy 
120 East Baltimore Street, Suite 2500
Baltimore, MD 21202
410-962-1030 x9405 Office
JWeber@browngold.com

Board Term 1:	June 2021 to June 2024

Adam Zimmerman, Esq.
1426 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286
 443-579-4529 Office
adam@pflg.law

Board Term 1:	December 2017 to December 2020
Board Term 2:	December 2020 to December 2023





STAFF

Robin C Murphy, JD                                   	Philisa Rogers 
Executive Director                      		Finance Director
RobinM@DisabilityRightsMD.org        	PhilisaR@DisabilityRightsMD.org

410-727-6352 ext. 2482 Office 		410-727-6352 ext. 2481 Office 
240-750-0723 Mobile 

Disability Rights Maryland			800-233-7201 Office
1500 Union Ave., Suite 2000			410-727-6389 Fax
Baltimore, MD 21211				410-727-6387 TTY		
410-727-6352 Office
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